(as presented)
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Revenue 34,395,309 44,266 34,439,575

Costs of sales (29,654,736) (41,747) (29,696,483)

Other income and other gains, net 472,115 3,224 475,339

Administrative expenses (872,740) (26,529) (899,269)

Finance costs (450,635) (5,194) (455,829)

Income tax (expenses)/credit, net (661,295) 1,579 (659,716)

Other comprehensive loss –
  Exchange differences on translation
    of foreign operations (175,851) (2,500) (178,351)

Earnings per share (HK cents)
  Basic 89.38 (0.63) 88.75

  Diluted 88.14 (0.62) 87.52

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2014

104 China State Construction International Holdings Limited

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

2	 Summary of significant accounting policies (continued)

2.1	 Basis of preparation (continued)
(a)	 Business combination and change of presentation (continued)

Effects of application of common control combination and change of presentation (continued)

For the year
ended

31 December
2013

(as previously
presented)

Effect of
acquisition of

COP Group

(Note 2.1(a)(i))

For the year
ended

31 December
2013

(as restated)
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Revenue 27,191,939 93,681 27,285,620

Costs of sales (23,456,839) (82,836) (23,539,675)

Other income and other gains, net 431,310 5,232 436,542

Administrative expenses (933,643) (25,869) (959,512)

Finance costs (409,330) (9,110) (418,440)

Income tax expenses, net (499,379) (3,692) (503,071)

Other comprehensive income –
  Exchange differences on translation
    of foreign operations 582,363 20,308 602,671

Earnings per share (HK cents)
  Basic 71.29 (0.58) 70.71

  Diluted 70.25 (0.57) 69.68

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2014

105Annual Report 2014

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

2	 Summary of significant accounting policies (continued)

2.1	 Basis of preparation (continued)
(a)	 Business combination and change of presentation (continued)

Effects of application of common control combination and change of presentation (continued)
The effects of application of common control combination, in accordance with Accounting
Guideline 5, and change of presentation, on the consolidated statement of financial position of
the Group (extracts) as at 31 December 2014 and 2013 are as follows:

As at
31 December

2014

Effect of
acquisition of

COP Group
(Note 2.1(a)(i))

As at
31 December

2014
(as presented)

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Non-current Assets
Property, plant and equipment 2,508,461 318,839 2,827,300
Prepaid lease payments 179,680 93,342 273,022

Total non-current assets 31,837,319 412,181 32,249,500

Current Assets
Trade and other receivables 12,425,155 116,912 12,542,067
Deposits and prepayments 458,665 2,920 461,585
Tax recoverable 11,534 25 11,559
Bank balances and cash 7,435,936 16,512 7,452,448
Amounts due from group companies (Note (a)) 450,000 – –

Total current assets 34,643,238 136,369 34,329,607

Current Liabilities
Trade payables, other payables and accruals 17,134,460 126,858 17,261,318
Deposits received and advances from customers 824,567 4,171 828,738
Current tax payables 928,463 2,508 930,971
Borrowings 558,748 28,521 587,269
Amounts due to group companies (Note (a)) – 450,000 –

Total current liabilities 31,059,014 612,058 31,221,072

Net current assets/(liabilities) 3,584,224 (475,689) 3,108,535

Total assets less current liabilities 35,421,543 (63,508) 35,358,035

Non-current Liabilities
Borrowings 10,330,114 31,690 10,361,804

Total non-current liabilities 15,328,683 31,690 15,360,373

Capital and Reserves
Share premium and reserves (Note (b)) 19,824,984 (95,198) 19,729,786

Total Equity 20,092,860 (95,198) 19,997,662

Notes:

(a)	 These intercompany balances were eliminated for the purpose of the consolidated statement of financial position.

(b)	 Included in share premium and reserves balance, there was a contribution from a former shareholder of
HK$178,892,000.

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2014

106 China State Construction International Holdings Limited

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

2	 Summary of significant accounting policies (continued)

2.1	 Basis of preparation (continued)
(a)	 Business combination and change of presentation (continued)

Effects of application of common control combination and change of presentation (continued)

As at
31 December

2013
(as previously

presented)

Effect of
acquisition of

COP Group

(Note 2.1(a)(i))

Change of
presentation

(Note 2.1(a)(ii))

As at
31 December

2013

(as restated)
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Non-current Assets
Property, plant and equipment 2,342,163 330,194 – 2,672,357
Prepaid lease payments 183,987 96,076 – 280,063

Total non-current assets 22,971,021 426,270 – 23,397,291

Current Assets
Trade and other receivables 8,654,467 266,485 1,103,028 10,023,980
Deposits and prepayments 228,295 5,020 71,719 305,034
Amount due from immediate
  holding company 4,833 – (4,833) –
Amounts due from fellow
  subsidiaries 264,025 – (264,025) –
Bank balances and cash 8,116,273 9,910 – 8,126,183

Total current assets 27,865,616 281,415 905,889 29,052,920

Current Liabilities
Trade payables,
  other payables and accruals 8,564,715 402,558 4,052,461 13,019,734
Deposits received and advances
  from customers 1,755,670 10,375 – 1,766,045
Amount due to an intermediate
  holding company 548,536 – (548,536) –
Amount due to immediate
  holding company – 450,000 – 450,000
Amounts due to fellow
  subsidiaries 2,598,036 – (2,598,036) –
Current tax payables 606,061 2,572 – 608,633
Borrowings 236,449 25,440 – 261,889

Total current liabilities 20,964,558 890,945 905,889 22,761,392

Net current assets/(liabilities) 6,901,058 (609,530) – 6,291,528

Total assets less current liabilities 29,872,079 (183,260) – 29,688,819

Non-current Liabilities
Borrowings 8,539,842 60,416 – 8,600,258
Deferred tax liabilities 394,807 3,513 – 398,320

Total non-current liabilities 13,438,017 63,929 – 13,501,946

Capital and Reserves
Share premium and reserves 16,083,606 (247,189) – 15,836,417

Total Equity 16,434,062 (247,189) – 16,186,873

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2014

107Annual Report 2014

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

2	 Summary of significant accounting policies (continued)

2.1	 Basis of preparation (continued)
(a)	 Business combination and change of presentation (continued)

Effects of application of common control combination and change of presentation (continued)
The effects of application of common control combination, in accordance with Accounting
Guideline 5, on the consolidated statement of cash flows of the Group (extracts) for the year
ended 31 December 2013 are as follows: